TOKEN OF APPRECIATION FOR NKF 7-DAY NO SUGARY DRINKS CHALLENGE CHARITY DRIVE 2023 (NSD)

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Eligibility

1.1 The draw of Token of Appreciation for NSD ("The Draw") will be conducted by The National Kidney Foundation ("NKF") and is open to all persons who share their "Reflection" in the NSD donation envelopes.

2. Qualifying Period and Draw Date

- 2.1 The Draw Date will be on **27 September 2023** ("Draw Date") and the qualifying period for The Draw is from 8:30 a.m., **1 February 2023** to 11.59 p.m., **18 August 2023** ("Qualifying Period").
- 2.2 Unless NKF notifies otherwise, The Draw will be conducted on the Draw Date at 3.00 p.m. ("Draw Time") for fifty (50) tokens of appreciation. The Draw will be conducted at NKF Centre, 81 Kim Keat Road, Singapore 328836 or at such other venue as may be deemed appropriate by NKF at its absolute discretion.
- 2.3 The winners will be notified through the school / group in-charge via email within 14 working days from the Draw Date."

3. Consent

- 3.1 NKF will collect, use and disclose the personal particulars collected for processing of donations. In addition, the participant's name, school/organisation, reflections on challenge and encouragement notes to patients may also be used in NKF's promotional and informational materials.
- 3.2 Each participant also agrees that photographs, audio-video or other recordings taken during prize collection can be used by NKF for publicity purposes, as deemed fit.

4. Token of appreciation

- 4.1 A total of fifty (50) tokens of appreciation will be issued as prizes
- 4.2 The winner(s) will each receive a prize. Prizes are subject to availability and NKF shall reserve the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without giving notice.
- 4.3 During the Draw Time, the NSD donation envelopes will be randomly drawn/picked from the consolidated pool of NSD donation envelopes per school. NKF shall reserve the right to draw "reserve winner(s)" to replace any winner(s) who is/are disqualified and/or subsequently disqualified.
- 4.4 All entry particulars for The Draw will be subjected to verification, and in the event that any information is found wrong/invalid, NKF shall reserve the right to disqualify that winner without notice, and award his/her prize to a reserve winner or to such other person(s) at NKF's absolute discretion.

5. General

5.1 NKF will not be responsible for any injuries, losses, claims or damages suffered or incurred in connection with The Draw and / or collection of prizes.

- 5.2 NKF's decision on all matters relating to The Draw shall be final and binding. Except for the notification of the winner(s) (after any verification as may be required has been completed), NKF shall not be obligated to enter into any correspondence on any matter with any party concerning The Draw.
- 5.3 NKF may vary these terms and conditions without notice, or withdraw or discontinue The Draw at any time without any notice or liability to any party.